THE HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA SHILLONG

ORDER

Dated Shillong, the 19th March 2018

No. HCM.II/35/2016/1113: Consequent to notification no. HCM.II/36/2016-Estt/1112 of even date, for proper classification of job assignment and identification of different posts, it is directed that henceforth the following Officers in the Registry shall be identified with designation against their names:

Sl. No.	Name of the Officer	Designation
1.	Smti. Daphira Rynjah	Deputy Registrar-I
2.	Smti. Anindita Y. Sarki	Deputy Registrar-II
3.	Shri. Jubor Manik Dkhar	Assistant Registrar-I
4.	Shri. Lamphang Kupar Ajar	Assistant Registrar-II
5.	Shri. Satyajit Dev	Assistant Registrar-III
6.	Smti. Sagarika Sen Ghose	Assistant Registrar-IV
7.	Shri. Ronald Amos Kharsati	Court Officer-I
8.	Shri. Bhaskar Jyoti Bhuyan	Court Officer-II
9.	Shri. Lawanbor Byrsat	Court Officer-III

REGISTRAR GENERAL

Memo No. HCM.II/35/2016-Estt/1113A

Dated Shillong 19th March, 2018

Copy for information to: -

- 1. The Joint Registrar—cum—Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice (Acting), High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Joint Registrar-cum-OSD in Hon'ble the Chief Justice's Secretariat, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The P.S to Hon'ble the Chief Justice (Acting), High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. The P.A to Registrar General, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Registrar (Administration/Recruitment), High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.

- 6. Smti. Daphira Rynjah, Deputy Registrar-I, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. Smti. Anindita Y. Sarki, Deputy Registrar-II, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Chief Librarian, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 9. The Chief Translator, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. Shri. Jubor M. Dkhar, Assistant Registrar-I, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 11. Shri. L. Ajar, Assistant Registrar-II, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 12. Shri. S. Dev, Assistant Registrar-III, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 13. Smti. S. Ghose, Assistant Registrar-IV, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong
- 14. Asst. Protocol Officer/ Public Relations Officer, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 15. Shri. R. Kharsati, Court Officer-I, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 16. Shri. B. Bhuyan, Court Officer-II, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 17. Shri. L. Byrsat, Court Officer-III, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 18. The Systems Analyst, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for uploading the same on the Official Website.
- 19. Notice Board.
- 20. Office File.

REGISTRAR GENERAL